## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name     Execution Date				
Dmytro Mikhailov 10/24/2011				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	MEHRMAN LAW OFFICE, P.C.			
Street Address:	P.O. Box 420797			
City:	Atlanta			
State/Country:	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30342			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 69685				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Phone: 404-497-7400				
Fax Number: (404)420-2435   Phone: 404-497-7400   Email: Mike@mehrmanlaw.com				
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Mehrman				
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 420797				
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30342				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		FORMS ASSIGNMENT		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Michael J. Mehrman	Michael J. Mehrman	
Total Attachments: 1 source=4F02 Assignment#page1.tif				

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT

WHEREAS, **Dmytro Mikhailov**, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) having a mailing address at 203 – 30519 Blueridge Drive, Abbotsford, BC, Canada V2T 0B1, is a co-inventor and co-owner of the entire right, title and interest of invention entitled **"AUTOMATIC FORMS HANDLING SYSTEM"** issued U.S. Patent No.: 6,968,500 on November 22, 2005; and

WHEREAS, **MEHRMAN LAW OFFICE, P.C.** (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the state of Georgia, having business address at P.O. Box 420797, Atlanta, Georgia 30342, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, including one dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention including U.S. Patent No.: 6,968,500 and any other patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to enforce patent and retain any compensation for infringement occurring before the date of this assignment, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

et 24,2



**RECORDED: 10/26/2011** 

Dmytro Mikhailev

PATENT REEL: 027120 FRAME: 0927